Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

CAD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 349207 TYLER BLUFF WIND LLC $90,119,851 $90,119,851
2. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC $81,204,503 $81,204,503
3. 407274 SAFRAN SEATS USA LLC (ZODIAC) $54,540,820 $54,540,820
4. 407383 WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC $50,325,004 $50,325,004
5. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $49,547,520 $49,547,520
6. 410261 BT COOKE SOLAR, LLC $46,861,189 $46,861,189
7. 399187 EOG RESOURCES INC $32,553,312 $32,553,312
8. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA) $30,667,352 $30,667,352
9. 410534 LOS SOLAR ACQUISITION, LLC $30,484,000 $30,484,000
10. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO $24,969,483 $24,969,483
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

CALLISBURG CITY

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 349942 CARTER ANNA & BRIAN SASSER $416,286 $416,286
2. 26645 ING LONNIE W & SHANNON L $629,438 $389,566
3. 350445 FOREST RENTALS LLC $342,772 $342,772
4. 349755 CAPPS KYLE F & DAWN M $442,250 $324,032
5. 2607 MENDENHALL R DEAN ETAL $656,530 $322,468
6. 8689 WEST DEAN $827,694 $309,080
7. 350174 CLARK KEVIN & AMANDA $306,870 $296,870
8. 15826 STRICKLAND CARL A & CAROL A $407,868 $295,107
9. 345586 CONFIDENTIAL $304,405 $290,740
10. 410666 PATTERSON PREMIER HOMES INC $285,025 $285,025
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

CALLISBURG ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 410246 TEAM OPERATING LLC $6,588,191 $6,588,191
2. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $5,544,364 $5,544,364
3. 407375 RED RIVER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC $4,331,577 $4,331,577
4. 407255 PENTEX ENERGY $3,534,365 $3,534,365
5. 341719 RONALD RROSS LLC $3,942,085 $3,409,087
6. 331344 DOUBLE J RANCH LLC $4,389,322 $3,127,486
7. 407213 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $2,947,399 $2,947,399
8. 12820 WIMMER MONTE $2,893,072 $2,893,072
9. 345534 SONNEVIL TERRY ATR $3,346,838 $2,715,375
10. 345583 BINKLEY JOHN H & SHARON S $2,365,849 $2,365,849
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

CLEAR CREEK WATER

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 407383 WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC $50,325,004 $50,325,004
2. 399187 EOG RESOURCES INC $26,992,575 $26,992,575
3. 410126 TIC - THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY $9,419,495 $9,419,495
4. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $7,935,655 $7,935,655
5. 344182 E R ROLLING R RANCH PARTNERS LP $5,937,815 $2,021,097
6. 338864 EOG RESOURCES INC (RI/OR) $1,981,849 $1,981,849
7. 399899 LIME ROCK RESOURCES IV-A LP $1,863,303 $1,863,303
8. 403007 WFW PRODUCTION CO INC $1,837,145 $1,837,145
9. 410693 WILSON CAYLEY ROBERT & KATHLENE HOPE $2,362,030 $1,453,182
10. 340253 COMPADRE CATTLE CO LLC $12,025,096 $1,449,244
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42 PARRYS Year 2021

Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

COLLINSVILLE ISD

340274
317193
347634
355260
355469
324970
1095

325146
300570
0. 326322

S ©® N ok WS

Owner ID

Taxpayer Name

TIMBER CREEK FARM & RANCH LTD
LAFITTE GP, LLC

COUNTRY PECAN GROVE LLC
WHITE DARRIN & MICHELLE
PILKINGTON DAVID C & SUSAN
REYNOLDS GEORGE T IV

BLYTHE TRACY B

MCCAUGHAN BRENDA

YEAMAN THE JOHN M IRREVOCABLE
BELL TERRY ALLAN & DANA LYNN
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Market Value
$2,465,251
$1,444,846
$1,184,106

$577,601
$327,298
$1,209,129
$340,453
$314,847
$79,860
$622,343

Taxable Value

$887,532
$760,534
$572,514
$449,726
$327,298
$269,053
$264,158
$114,055

$79,860

$55,163
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

COOKE COUNTY

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 349207 TYLER BLUFF WIND LLC $90,119,851 $90,119,851
2. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC $81,204,503 $81,204,503
3. 407274 SAFRAN SEATS USA LLC (ZODIAC) $54,540,820 $54,540,820
4. 407383 WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC $50,325,004 $50,325,004
5. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $49,547,520 $49,547,520
6. 399187 EOG RESOURCES INC $32,553,312 $32,553,312
7. 410534 LOS SOLAR ACQUISITION, LLC $30,484,000 $30,484,000
8. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO $24,969,483 $24,969,483
9. 410261 BT COOKE SOLAR, LLC $46,861,189 $23,430,595
10. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA) $30,667,352 $22,844,633
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42 PARRYS Year 2021

Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

ERAISD

Owner ID

407383
399187
410126
407219
407273
407242
407311
344182
338864
0. 410693

S ©® N ok WS

Taxpayer Name

WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

TIC - THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY

ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U

COPANO FIELD SERVICES/N TX

LIBERMAN BROADCASTING INC

E R ROLLING R RANCH PARTNERS LP

EOG RESOURCES INC (RI/OR)

WILSON CAYLEY ROBERT & KATHLENE HOPE
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Market Value

$42,097,986
$19,596,645
$9,419,495
$8,454,611
$8,163,448
$5,886,697
$2,033,187
$5,937,815
$1,504,892
$2,362,030

Taxable Value

$42,097,986
$19,596,645
$9,419,495
$8,454,611
$8,163,448
$5,886,697
$2,033,187
$2,021,097
$1,504,892
$1,453,182

COOKE COUNTY County



Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

FM & LATERAL ROAD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 349207 TYLER BLUFF WIND LLC $90,119,851 $90,119,851
2. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC $81,204,503 $81,204,503
3. 407274 SAFRAN SEATS USA LLC (ZODIAC) $54,540,820 $54,540,820
4. 407383 WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC $50,325,004 $50,325,004
5. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $49,547,520 $49,547,520
6. 399187 EOG RESOURCES INC $32,553,312 $32,553,312
7. 410534 LOS SOLAR ACQUISITION, LLC $30,484,000 $30,484,000
8. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO $24,969,483 $24,969,483
9. 410261 BT COOKE SOLAR, LLC $46,861,189 $23,430,595
10. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA) $30,667,352 $22,844,633
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

GAINESVILLE CITY

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 410534 LOS SOLAR ACQUISITION, LLC $30,484,000 $30,484,000
2. 407274 SAFRAN SEATS USA LLC (ZODIAC) $54,540,820 $20,464,618
3. 12389 WAL-MART #185 $16,523,175 $16,523,175
4. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA) $30,667,352 $16,040,833
5. 407380 SPN WELL SERVICES $15,380,131 $15,380,131
6. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $12,633,478 $12,633,478
7. 1406 KLEMENT KARL PROPERTIES INC $12,367,966 $12,367,966
8. 407231 SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS $12,300,684 $12,300,684
9. 407292 DURALINE CORPORATION $12,882,537 $11,028,736
10. 348903 WESLEY PARTNERS SENIOR LIVING LLC $9,596,665 $9,596,665
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

GAINESVILLE HOSPITAL

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $36,479,647 $36,479,647
2. 410534 LOS SOLAR ACQUISITION, LLC $30,484,000 $30,484,000
3. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO $24,969,483 $24,969,483
4. 410261 BT COOKE SOLAR, LLC $46,861,189 $23,430,595
5. 407274 SAFRAN SEATS USA LLC (ZODIAC) $54,540,820 $20,464,618
6. 12389 WAL-MART #185 $16,523,175 $16,523,175
7. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA) $30,667,352 $16,040,833
8. 407375 RED RIVER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC $15,922,192 $15,922,192
9. 407380 SPN WELL SERVICES $15,380,131 $15,380,131
10. 1406 KLEMENT KARL PROPERTIES INC $12,680,557 $12,680,557
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

GAINESVILLE ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 410261 BT COOKE SOLAR, LLC $46,861,189 $46,861,189
2. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA) $30,667,352 $30,005,529
3. 3744 FIRST STATE BANK $21,419,095 $21,419,095
4. 12389 WAL-MART #185 $16,523,175 $16,523,175
5. 350555 THE LIBERTY $15,649,659 $15,649,659
6. 407380 SPN WELL SERVICES $15,380,131 $15,380,131
7. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $15,266,336 $15,266,336
8. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO $13,640,543 $13,640,543
9. 407292 DURALINE CORPORATION $12,882,537 $12,882,537
10. 407231 SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS $12,300,684 $12,300,684
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

LINDSAY CITY

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 327242 THURMAN VICKI $1,277,954 $1,011,414
2. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $894,218 $894,218
3. 40508 FUHRMANN PAT & JILL $852,670 $852,670
4. 344371 DND LODGING LLC $698,394 $698,394
5. 408370 TURNER JOHN W & KARINA $615,092 $602,863
6. 9041 GRAVES MIKE & NANCY $613,009 $598,009
7. 40922 WARD C MILTON & MARIANNE MARR $610,337 $595,337
8. 28014 FRM ENTERPRISES INC $580,182 $580,182
9. 7488 CORNETT DAVID D & SUSAN M $570,602 $565,602
10. 348998 FOGLE TIMOTHY G & JENNIFER L $545,000 $540,000
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

LINDSAY ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 407274 SAFRAN SEATS USA LLC (ZODIAC) $54,540,820 $54,540,820
2. 410534 LOS SOLAR ACQUISITION, LLC $30,484,000 $30,484,000
3. 37595 WEBER AIRCRAFT $9,156,985 $9,156,985
4. 407326 TEXR EQUIPMENT LLC $8,254,703 $8,254,703
5. 16849 K & D PLASTICS INC $5,686,694 $5,686,694
6. 326827 TIMBERCREEK REAL ESTATE PARTNERS LLC $5,481,721 $5,481,721
7. 407219 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $5,445,579 $5,445,579
8. 407371 OMT FLOW LLC $4,956,573 $4,956,573
9. 407286 PETROFLEX N ALTD $4,939,571 $4,939,571
10. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $3,213,464 $3,213,464
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

MUENSTER CITY

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 407368 V & TENTERPRISES LP $6,945,469 $6,945,469
2. 407331 MGW CAPITAL LTD $6,376,112 $6,376,112
3. 309291 V & T ENTERPRISES LP $2,850,299 $2,850,299
4. 407280 MUENSTER MILLING OFTEXAS (M)l $2,785,250 $2,785,250
5. 325476 WALTERSCHEID GILES & MARLENE $2,334,885 $2,228,144
6. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $2,117,940 $2,117,940
7. 351681 JBM SPECIALTIES LLC $1,970,700 $1,970,700
8. 407271 MUENSTER TELEPHONE CORP $1,704,150 $1,704,150
9. 26156 NORTEX COMMUNICATIONS $1,355,778 $1,355,778
10. 322082 FISCHERS MARKET REALTY LTD $1,226,136 $1,226,136
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

MUENSTER HOSPITAL

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 349207 TYLER BLUFF WIND LLC $90,119,851 $90,119,851
2. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC $81,204,503 $81,204,503
3. 407383 WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC $50,325,004 $50,325,004
4. 399187 EOG RESOURCES INC $32,553,312 $32,553,312
5. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $13,067,873 $13,067,873
6. 407349 WI TEXAS FRAC LLC PP $9,906,360 $9,686,972
7. 410126 TIC - THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY $9,419,495 $9,419,495
8. 403007 WFW PRODUCTION CO INC $9,372,026 $9,372,026
9. 407219 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $8,636,130 $8,636,130
10. 407368 V & T ENTERPRISES LP $6,945,469 $6,945,469
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

MUENSTER ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC $69,220,824 $69,220,824
2. 349207 TYLER BLUFF WIND LLC $90,119,851 $20,000,000
3. 399187 EOG RESOURCES INC $12,754,619 $12,754,619
4. 407383 WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC $8,227,018 $8,227,018
5. 403007 WFW PRODUCTION CO INC $8,171,166 $8,171,166
6. 407368 V & T ENTERPRISES LP $6,945,469 $6,945,469
7. 407331 MGW CAPITAL LTD $6,376,112 $6,376,112
8. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $4,904,425 $4,904,425
9. 407242 COPANO FIELD SERVICES/N TX $3,521,245 $3,521,245
10. 407213 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $3,112,588 $3,112,588
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

MUENSTER WATER

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 407368 V & TENTERPRISES LP $6,945,469 $6,945,469
2. 407331 MGW CAPITAL LTD $6,376,112 $6,376,112
3. 309291 V & T ENTERPRISES LP $2,850,299 $2,850,299
4. 407280 MUENSTER MILLING OFTEXAS (M)l $2,785,250 $2,785,250
5. 325476 WALTERSCHEID GILES & MARLENE $2,334,885 $2,228,144
6. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $2,117,940 $2,117,940
7. 351681 JBM SPECIALTIES LLC $1,970,700 $1,970,700
8. 407271 MUENSTER TELEPHONE CORP $1,704,150 $1,704,150
9. 26156 NORTEX COMMUNICATIONS $1,355,778 $1,355,778
10. 322082 FISCHERS MARKET REALTY LTD $1,226,136 $1,226,136
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name

1. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC

2. 407274 SAFRAN SEATS USA LLC (ZODIAC)
3. 407383 WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC
4. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
5. 349207 TYLER BLUFF WIND LLC

6. 399187 EOG RESOURCES INC

7. 410534 LOS SOLAR ACQUISITION, LLC

8. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO

9. 410261 BT COOKE SOLAR, LLC

10. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA)
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Market Value

$81,204,503
$54,540,820
$50,325,004
$49,547,520
$90,119,851
$32,553,312
$30,484,000
$24,969,483
$46,861,189
$30,667,352

Taxable Value

$81,204,503
$54,540,820
$50,325,004
$49,547,520
$45,059,925
$32,553,312
$30,484,000
$24,969,483
$23,430,595
$22,844,633

COOKE COUNTY County



Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

OAKRIDGE CITY

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 12820 WIMMER MONTE $2,893,072 $2,893,072
2. 340298 WIMMER MONTE & LOUISE $1,237,413 $1,237,413
3. 325036 HERR DOUG $1,170,002 $1,170,002
4. 350334 ILGLP $837,858 $837,858
5. 91 HERR RONNIE $641,167 $641,167
6. 408412 HAMPTON CURTIS L & RENEE R $593,393 $593,393
7. 27051 BELL JOHNNY LEE & JEANIE $553,522 $553,522
8. 410780 BRADLEY J HOLDINGS LLC $450,821 $450,821
9. 344433 KLSS INC $433,732 $433,732
10. 338762 SHINDIG VENTURES LLC $451,278 $423,359
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

PILOT POINT CITY

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 410037 D.R. HORTON TEXAS LTD $674,014 $9,554
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

PILOT POINT ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 333717 FOR MUSIC COURT TRUST $3,133,439 $2,137,676
2. 409926 TJB ENTERPRISES LLC $1,331,440 $1,331,440
3. 408750 WHIPPLE CLINT RAY $2,321,300 $1,325,375
4. 315051 ZAMBRANO ANGEL & LETICIA $1,152,117 $1,111,117
5. 352342 HURRICANE HOLDINGS LLC $1,000,994 $1,000,994
6. 38855 PARIS MICHAEL & SALLY $1,079,621 $959,917
7. 333163 PALLISTER TERRENCE S & KIMBERLY J $1,045,357 $948,914
8. 407235 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $895,625 $895,625
9. 14779 MASON THOMAS M & DIANNE $1,670,343 $859,832
10. 315044 STRICKLIN LILLIAN, INDIVIDUALLY $1,270,568 $841,334
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

PRECINT 1

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA) $30,005,529 $30,005,529
2. 12389 WAL-MART #185 $10,386,468 $10,386,468
3. 348903 WESLEY PARTNERS SENIOR LIVING LLC $9,596,665 $9,596,665
4. 17205 GLENN POLK FORD/MERCURY $8,080,782 $8,080,782
5. 343953 ARCP ID MESA PORTFOLIO LLC $7,685,491 $7,685,491
6. 409888 BONNIE PLANTS LLC $5,982,940 $5,982,940
7. 314189 IFS COATINGS INC $5,460,708 $5,460,708
8. 324514 UHF GAINESVILLE HOUSING LP $4,930,000 $4,930,000
9. 340381 M & G POLK INVESTMENTS INC $4,447,621 $4,357,706
10. 325218 CZOC HOUSEWARES LLC $4,004,008 $4,004,008
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

PRECINT 2

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 355174 THE SPRINGS EVENTS LLC $3,422,200 $3,284,368
2. 325250 TIMBERCREEK REAL ESTATE PARTNERS $4,112,568 $3,067,931
3. 341763 ECONO-FUEL INC $2,608,499 $2,608,499
4. 350370 GLOVER ASHLEY & KRISTOPHER $3,635,719 $2,400,011
5. 345583 BINKLEY JOHN H & SHARON S $2,365,849 $2,365,849
6. 38995 CLARK JOE & SYLVIA $3,142,796 $2,276,373
7. 319067 COPE BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC $2,599,579 $2,272,404
8. 326137 WALKER RICK $4,077,973 $2,251,112
9. 333717 FOR MUSIC COURT TRUST $3,133,439 $2,172,676
10. 346521 JD EVANS ENTERPRISES LLC $3,394,742 $2,169,416
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Top 10 Taxpayers by Taxable Value

7% HARRIS
(<" coviERl  Year: 2021 Sup Num: 0 State Codes:

Printed on: 08/25/2021 12:05 PM

PRECINT 3

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 350555 THE LIBERTY $15,649,659 $15,649,659
2. 410126 TIC - THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY $9,419,495 $9,419,495
3. 1406 KLEMENT KARL PROPERTIES INC $8,084,364 $8,084,364
4. 333053 GAINESVILLE C & G PROPERTIES LTD $3,361,726 $3,361,726
5. 348877 FORTUNE HOTELS GROUP LLC $2,495,000 $2,495,000
6. 326214 INTEGRITY CPAC INVESTMENTS LLC $2,159,336 $2,159,336
7. 320054 CASON HOLDINGS LP $2,070,973 $2,070,973
8. 344182 E R ROLLING R RANCH PARTNERS LP $5,937,815 $2,021,097
9. 407643 ACI REAL ESTATE SPE 156 LLC $1,994,465 $1,994,465
10. 16042 TOM THUMB PAGE #2557 $1,992,256 $1,992,256
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PRECINT 4

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 349207 TYLER BLUFF WIND LLC $90,119,851 $90,119,851
2. 3744 FIRST STATE BANK $21,487,833 $21,487,833
3. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC $18,443,504 $18,443,504
4. 37595 WEBER AIRCRAFT $9,156,985 $9,156,985
5. 407406 QT SOUTH LLC $8,940,881 $8,940,881
6. 313407 HOME DEPOT USA INC $8,349,967 $8,349,967
7. 343893 ARC GBLMESAQ01 LLC $7,974,887 $7,974,887
8. 12389 WAL-MART #185 $6,136,707 $6,136,707
9. 16849 K & D PLASTICS INC $5,686,694 $5,686,694
10. 326827 TIMBERCREEK REAL ESTATE PARTNERS LLC $5,584,648 $5,484,123
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ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 349207 TYLER BLUFF WIND LLC $90,119,851 $90,119,851
2. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC $81,204,503 $81,204,503
3. 407274 SAFRAN SEATS USA LLC (ZODIAC) $54,540,820 $54,540,820
4. 407383 WILD CAT CREEK WIND FARM LLC $50,325,004 $50,325,004
5. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $49,547,520 $49,547,520
6. 399187 EOG RESOURCES INC $32,553,312 $32,553,312
7. 410534 LOS SOLAR ACQUISITION, LLC $30,484,000 $30,484,000
8. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO $24,969,483 $24,969,483
9. 410261 BT COOKE SOLAR, LLC $46,861,189 $23,430,595
10. 323616 BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA (BMCA) $30,667,352 $22,844,633
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ROAD RUNNER TOWN OF

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 316221 ORTEGA DAVID $511,978 $503,299
2. 321370 RANGEL JAVIER $382,456 $367,237
3. 346948 LARA EDUARDO $266,573 $261,573
4. 338225 RANGEL JAVIER & PEDRO TORRES $241,432 $241,432
5. 333564 MARTINEZ HECTOR $233,786 $218,407
6. 345210 WAITS KENNETH & SONDRA $207,179 $183,776
7. 352285 EAST SCOT $167,812 $149,482
8. 351142 BOWLES GARY $148,527 $148,527
9. 341855 GIRON JOSE $150,711 $147,633
10. 408407 CRUZ & CRUZ CONSTRUCTION LLC $145,420 $145,420
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SAINT JO ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 330677 WOLF RIDGE WIND LLC $11,983,679 $11,983,679
2. 407349 WI TEXAS FRAC LLC PP $9,906,360 $9,686,972
3. 348689 WI TEXAS FRAC REAL ESTATE LLC $4,854,427 $4,854,427
4. 410540 MASCOUTIN HEIGHTS LEASING CO, LLC $3,110,000 $3,110,000
5. 345160 MARKWARDT FAMILY TRUST $1,197,269 $1,018,858
6. 340679 HARRIS-BAYER HOLLY ANN TRS $5,897,087 $862,798
7. 408664 GOSS PENNY $1,231,212 $827,886
8. 350450 WILLIAMS KEARY & JULIE $741,306 $741,306
9. 326378 SHADDEN BRIAN E & CHERYL L $1,422,438 $695,639
10. 408577 B6RRV LLC $2,189,294 $679,346
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SIVELLS BEND ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 407375 RED RIVER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC $8,245,089 $8,245,089
2. 398843 JONES L E PRODUCTION CO $3,403,186 $3,403,186
3. 407219 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $3,365,088 $3,365,088
4. 400145 DAYLIGHT PETROLEUM LLC $3,090,620 $3,090,620
5. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO $2,880,997 $2,880,997
6. 352170 SIZELOVE MICHAEL EDWARD & DEBORAH $1,723,863 $1,723,863
7. 340351 MOLLO MICHAEL & GINGER $1,652,933 $1,652,933
8. 349669 BECK JOSEPH BARTON $1,644,197 $1,644,197
9. 348948 BR3 HOLDINGS, INC $1,568,500 $1,568,500
10. 1642 BEIGHTOL RICKY LEMUEL ETUX $1,742,585 $1,528,188
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SLIDELL ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 407376 COPANO FIELD SERVICES/N TX $1,224,659 $1,224,659
2. 407342 IWG TOWERS ASSESTSILLC U $1,091,557 $1,091,557
3. 399899 LIME ROCK RESOURCES IV-A LP $934,901 $934,901
4. 343464 DIXON WATER FOUNDATION $4,712,897 $319,530
5. 320802 MACKS BED ROCK RANCH LTD PTNRS $5,790,656 $305,472
6. 26443 BOOKHOUT TOM & MELISSA J $499,116 $294,218
7. 407242 COPANO FIELD SERVICES/N TX $181,754 $181,754
8. 407232 TARGA MIDSTREAM SERVICES LLC $162,700 $162,700
9. 321984 DIXON FOUNDATION $2,328,704 $138,048
10. 354972 BOOKHOUT DUSTIN & DOROTHY ALANA $135,600 $135,600
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VALLEY VIEW CITY

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 407374 ALAN RITCHEY INC $1,831,449 $1,831,449
2 353425 WM PROPERTY PARTNERS LLC $1,348,699 $1,348,699
3 345543 OMZY INC $1,335,230 $1,335,230
4 407277 MARTINDALE FEED MILL $1,221,972 $1,221,972
5. 342662 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 30 LLC $866,065 $866,065
6 329930 BHAKTA SANJAY & HINA $807,455 $807,455
7 352665 LINKEN REAL ESTATE LP $869,766 $693,424
8 342611 NORTH TEXAS EAGLES CORPORATION $628,315 $628,315
9 354783 BRS PROPERTIES LP $611,464 $611,464
10. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $592,260 $592,260
11. 310026 DISH NETWORK, LLC $12,038 $12,038
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VALLEY VIEW ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 407273 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U $11,938,446 $11,938,446
2. 407212 BNSF RAILWAY CO $8,447,943 $8,447,943
3. 355174 THE SPRINGS EVENTS LLC $3,422,200 $3,284,368
4. 325250 TIMBERCREEK REAL ESTATE PARTNERS $4,112,568 $3,067,931
5. 407213 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $2,960,560 $2,960,560
6. 407303 PUMPCO ENERGY SERVICES LP $2,636,615 $2,636,615
7. 341763 ECONO-FUEL INC $2,608,499 $2,608,499
8. 350370 GLOVER ASHLEY & KRISTOPHER $3,635,719 $2,400,011
9. 319067 COPE BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC $2,599,579 $2,272,404
10. 331778 MAGGARD DOYLE & BRENDA $4,106,179 $1,914,648
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WALNUT BEND ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 352310 ODELL RANDY $681,632 $644,124
2. 1448 PRICE STEVEN GRANT $2,625,818 $618,260
3. 410246 TEAM OPERATING LLC $543,292 $543,292
4. 407242 COPANO FIELD SERVICES/N TX $406,619 $406,619
5. 330391 FLYING TB RANCH LLC $9,604,229 $372,116
6. 337196 LAMBERT THOMAS $435,059 $351,354
7. 340802 JONES TRUCKING $324,160 $324,160
8. 410767 MCCAULEY LIVING TRUST $4,835,954 $300,387
9. 331521 MORRISON VERNON REV LIVING TR AGREEMENT $494,568 $289,210
10. 2206 CLARK BOBBY E $383,223 $275,559
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WHITESBORO ISD

# Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1. 409888 BONNIE PLANTS LLC $5,982,940 $5,982,940
2. 333772 KB SYCAMORE CREEK RANCH LP $13,687,134 $2,142,022
3. 408503 BECK MARILYN J & DAVID W TTEES OF BECK SURVIVOR'S TR $2,002,524 $1,752,293
4. 351008 REDFEARN SAMUEL D $2,543,624 $1,344,592
5. 331578 RARE VENTURE T LLC $1,762,118 $1,328,807
6. 407375 RED RIVER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC $1,291,423 $1,291,423
7. 410020 LOVE LAUREN 2021 TR LOVE LINDA B TTEE $2,046,292 $1,085,368
8. 342669 LMT LAND INC $1,059,341 $1,059,341
9. 331918 KOELBL RANCH LLC $1,775,823 $962,000
10. 331917 KOELBL TRAINING STABLES LLC $1,101,833 $960,633
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